

Send the following message, subject to the terms on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to

April 23, 1935

Senator N. L. Bachman % United States Senate Washington, D. C.

Sincerely hope you can vote for confirmation of Mr. M. S. Eccles as governor of Federal Reserve Board STOP Feel sure his confirmation is to best interest of Federal Reserve System as well as our national finances.

> C. M. Preston, President, Hemilton Nation Benix of Knoxville

Telegram Chg Hamilton Natl Bank



Send the following message, subject to the terms on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to

April 23, 1935

Senator K. D. McKellar % United States Senate Washington, D. C.

Sincerely hope you can vote for confirmation of Mr. M. S. Eccles as governor of Federal Reserve Board STOP Feel sure that his confirmation is to best interest of Federal Reserve system as well as our national finances.

> C. M. Preston, President, Hemilton National Bank of Knoxville

Telegram Chg Bank

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

KENNETH MC KELLAR, TENN., CHAIRMAN CARL HAYDEN, ARZ. CARL HAYDEN, ARZ. JOSIAH WILLIAM BAILEY, N. C. N. J. BULOW, S. DAK. M. J. BULOW, S. DAK. M. M. LOGAN, SY. FREED H. BROWN, N. H. JOSEFH C. O'MAHONEY, WYO. JAMES K. MURRAY, MONT. EDWARD R. BURKE, MEBR. THOMAS D. SCHALL, MINN. CARL HAYDEN, ARZ. TROMAS D. SCHALL, MINN. CARL HAYDEN, ARZ. JAMES J. DAVIS, PA. M. GIBSON, VT. FREED H. BROWN, N. H. JOSEFH C. O'MAHONEY, WYO. JAMES K. MURRAY, MONT.

United States Senate

COMMITTEE ON POST OFFICES AND POST ROADS

April 24, 1935

Honorable C. M. Preston, President, Hamilton National Bank, Knoxville, Tennessee.

Dear Mr. Preston:

Your telegram of this date has been received in behalf of Mr. M. S. Eccles.

Mr. Eccles' name has been favorably reported. Please be assured of my consideration.

With kind regards,

Very sincerely yours,

Kunth Mallel

MORRIS SHEPPARD, TEX., CHAIRMAN DUNCA V. FLETCHER, FLA. BRONSON CUTTING, N. MEX. HUGO L. BLACK, ALA. J. HAMILTON LEWIS, ILL. J. HAMILTON LEWIS, ILL. J. MARCUS A. COOLIDGE, MASS. WARREN R. AUSTIN, VT. M. M. LOGAN, KY. ROBERT R. REYNOLDS, N. C. NATHAN L. BACHMAN, TENN. F. RYAN DUFFY, WIS. ELBERT D. THOMAS, UTAH SHERMAN MINTON, IND. LEWIS B. SCHWELLENBACH, WASH.

W. WARREN BARROUR, N. J.

United States Senate

COMMITTEE ON MILITARY AFFAIRS

VICTOR RUSSELL, CLERK C. H. TOLBERT, ASST. CLERK

April 24, 1935

Hon. C. M. Preston, President Hamilton National Bank Knoxville, Tennessee

My dear C. M.

I am deeply grateful to you for your kind expression as contained in your telegram of April 23 and it is a pleasure for me to tell you that I am in favor of the nomination of Mr. Marriner S. Eccles as Governor of the Federal Reserve Board and certainly expect to cast my vote in his behalf.

With kind personal regards and best wishes, I am

Very sincerely, N. L. Bolman

May 9, 1935.

Mr. C. M. Preston, President, Hamilton National Bank, Knoxville, Tennessee.

My dear Mr. Preston:

I want you to know how deeply I appreciate your friendly interest in my confirmation by the Senate as evidenced by your communications to the two Senators from your State. For you to take this interest and go to the trouble of sponsoring me is an indication of your friendly attitude toward and confidence in me.

With kind personal regards,

Sincerely yours,

RSE: VEIsb

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis